HEDS

2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
HEDS Undergraduate Frequency Report

Wagner College
Campus Climate
The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.
Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Q1. Below are statements about your views on the general climate at Wagner College. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
Faculty, staff, and Strongly disagree 2 1% 5 6% 7 2%
administrators respect Disagree 20 10% 6 7% 26 9%
what students at Wagner  Neither agree nor disagree 23 11% 14 17% 37 13%
College think. Agree 101 50% 30 37% 131 46%

Strongly agree 58 28% 27 33% 85 30%

Total 204  100% 82  100% 286  100%
Faculty, staff, and Strongly disagree 4 2% 2 2% 6 2%
administrators at Wagner Disagree 13 6% 4 5% 17 6%
College are genuinely Neither agree nor disagree 35 17% 11 14% 46 16%
concerned about students’ Agree 89 44% 35 43% 124 44%
welfare. Strongly agree 62  31% 29 36% 91 32%

Total 203  100% 81 100% 284  100%
Faculty, staff, and Strongly disagree 4 2% 2 2% 6 2%
administrators on this Disagree 16 8% 8 10% 24 8%
campus treat students Neither agree nor disagree 48  24% 17 21% 65 23%
fairly. Agree 95  47% 35 43% 130  46%

Strongly agree 40 20% 20 24% 60 21%

Total 203  100% 82  100% 285  100%
Students at Wagner Strongly disagree 2 1% 2 2% 4 1%
College are genuinely Disagree 15 7% 6 7% 21 7%
concerned about the Neither agree nor disagree 46  23% 18 22% 64  22%
welfare of other students. Agree 104 51% 35 43% 139 49%

Strongly agree 36 18% 21 26% 57 20%

Total 203  100% 82  100% 285  100%
| feel valued in the Strongly disagree 2 1% 2 2% 4 1%
classroom/learning Disagree 6 3% 3 4% 9 3%
environment. Neither agree nor disagree 85 16% 14 17% a7 16%

Agree 112 55% 36  44% 148  52%

Strongly agree 50 25% 27 33% 77 27%

Total 203  100% 82  100% 285  100%
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Wagner College
Campus Climate
The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.
Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % %
| feel close to people on  Strongly disagree 5 2% 6 7% 11 4%
this campus. Disagree 16 8% 6 7% 22 8%
Neither agree nor disagree 34 17% 12 15% 46 16%
Agree 92 45% 38 46% 130 46%
Strongly agree 56 28% 20 24% 76 27%
Total 203  100% 82 100% 285  100%
| feel like | am a part of the Strongly disagree 5 2% 7 9% 12 4%
Wagner College Disagree 17 8% 4 5% 21 7%
community. Neither agree nor disagree 35 17% 10 12% 45 16%
Agree 90 44% 37 45% 127 45%
Strongly agree 56 28% 24 29% 80 28%
Total 203  100% 82 100% 285  100%
| feel safe on this campus. Strongly disagree 3 1% 2 2% 5 2%
Disagree 15 7% 3 4% 18 6%
Neither agree nor disagree 29 14% 11% 38 13%
Agree 103 51% 36 44% 139 49%
Strongly agree 52 26% 32 39% 84 30%
Total 202 100% 82  100% 284  100%

Q2. Below are statements about your views on the extent to which differen

t groups contribute to the general climate at Wagner College. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.

The faculty contributes to  Strongly disagree 1 0% 2 2% 3 1%
a positive and supportive  Disagree 6 3% 4 5% 10 3%
campus climate at Wagner Neither agree nor disagree 27 13% 16 20% 43 15%
College. Agree 124  61% 33 40% 157  55%
Strongly agree 46 23% 27 33% 73 26%
Total 204  100% 82  100% 286  100%
The staff contributestoa  Strongly disagree 2 1% 2 2% 4 1%
positive and supportive  Disagree 7 3% 3 1% 10 3%
campus climate at Wagner Neither agree nor disagree 37 18% 15 18% 52 18%
College. Agree 111 54% 36 44% 147  51%
Strongly agree 47 23% 26 32% 73 26%
Total 204  100% 82  100% 286  100%
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Wagner College
Campus Climate
The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.
Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

The administration Strongly disagree 6 3% 3 4% 9 3%
contributes to a positive  Disagree 20 10% 7 9% 27 9%
and supportive campus  Neither agree nor disagree 28 14% 13 16% 41 14%
climate at Wagner College. pgree 105 51% 39 48% 144 51%

Strongly agree 45 22% 19 23% 64 22%

Total 204  100% 81 100% 285  100%
The students contribute to Strongly disagree 0 0% 2 2% 2 1%
a positive and supportive  Disagree 9 4% 4 5% 13 5%
campus climate at Wagner Neither agree nor disagree 36  18% 13 16% 49  17%
College. Agree 111 54% 46  56% 157  55%

Strongly agree 48 24% 17 21% 65 23%

Total 204  100% 82 100% 286 100%

Q3. Below are statements about your views on Wagner College’s response t:

o difficult or dange

rous situations. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.

Campus officials do a good Strongly disagree 5 2% 4 5% 9 3%
job protecting students Disagree 16 8% 5% 20 7%
from harm. Neither agree nor disagree 53 26% 18 22% 71 25%
Agree 87 43% 31 38% 118 41%
Strongly agree 43 21% 25 30% 68 24%
Total 204  100% 82  100% 286  100%
If a crisis happened here, | Strongly disagree 14 7% 7 9% 21 7%
am confident campus Disagree 38 19% 8 10% 46 16%
officials would handleit  Negijther agree nor disagree 53 26% 18 22% 71 25%
well. Agree 68  33% 31 38% 99  35%
Strongly agree 30 15% 18 22% 48 17%
Total 203  100% 82  100% 285  100%
Campus officials respond  Strongly disagree 14 7% 7 9% 21 7%
quickly in difficult Disagree 33 16% 8 10% 41 14%
situations. Neither agree nor disagree 67 33% 21 26% 88 31%
Agree 59 29% 30 37% 89 31%
Strongly agree 31 15% 16 20% 47 16%
Total 204  100% 82  100% 286  100%
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The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.
Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Campus officials handle  Strongly disagree 6 3% 4 5% 10 3%
incidents in a fair and Disagree 21 10% 11 13% 32 11%
responsible manner. Neither agree nor disagree 71 35% 20 24% 91 32%

Agree 83 41% 28 34% 111 39%

Strongly agree 23 11% 19 23% 42 15%

Total 204  100% 82 100% 286 100%
There is a good support  Strongly disagree 7 3% 2 2% 9 3%
system at Wagner College Disagree 22 11% 7 9% 29 10%
for students going through Neither agree nor disagree 51  25% 23 28% 74 26%
difficult times. Agree 85  42% 26 32% 111 39%

Strongly agree 39 19% 24 29% 63 22%

Total 204  100% 82 100% 286 100%

Q4. Below are statements about your views on sexual as!

sault at Wagner Co

llege. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.

| believe that the number  Strongly disagree 0 0% 4 5% 4 1%
of sexual assaults that Disagree 39 19% 5% 43 15%
occur on campus, off Neither agree nor disagree 63 31% 21 26% 84  29%
campus at an event or Agree 71 35% 32 39% 103 36%
program connected with  “gy 01y agree 31 15% 21 26% 52 18%
Wagner College, orata  “op 204 100% 82 100%| 286 100%
social activity or party

near campus is low.

1 do not believe that lor  Strongly disagree 16 8% 3 4% 19 7%
one of my friends is at risk Disagree 39 19% 7 9% 46 16%
for being sexually Neither agree nor disagree 52 25% 17 21% 69 24%
assaulted on campus, off  Agree 58 28% 31 38% 89 31%
campusataneventor  syrongly agree 39 19% 24 29% 63 22%
program connected with  “ro, | 204 100% 82 100%| 286 100%
Wagner College, or ata

social activity or party

near campus.
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The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.
Wagner College
Women Men All
n % n % n %
| believe that students at  Strongly disagree 5 2% 3 4% 8 3%
Wagner College would Disagree 27 13% 10 12% 37 13%
intervene if they Neither agree nor disagree 53  26% 9 11% 62 22%
witnessed a sexual assault. Agree 91 45% 26 32% 117 41%
Strongly agree 28 14% 34 41% 62 22%
Total 204  100% 82 100% 286 100%
Q5. Below are statements about your views on what might happen if someone were to report a sexual assault to an official at Wagner College. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
Campus officials would Strongly disagree 5 2% 1 1% 6 2%
take the report seriously. Disagree 14 7% 1 1% 15 5%
Neither agree nor disagree 34 17% 15 19% 49 17%
Agree 93 46% 23 28% 116 41%
Strongly agree 58 28% 41 51% 99 35%
Total 204  100% 81 100% 285  100%
Campus officials would Strongly disagree 6 3% 1 1% 7 2%
support and protect the  Disagree 15 7% 1 1% 16 6%
person making the report. Neither agree nor disagree 39 19% 17 21% 56 20%
Agree 91 45% 27 33% 118 41%
Strongly agree 53 26% 35 43% 88 31%
Total 204  100% 81 100% 285  100%
Campus officials would Strongly disagree 5 2% 2 2% 7 2%
conduct a careful Disagree 23 11% 8 10% 31 11%
investigation in orderto  Neither agree nor disagree 44 22% 16 20% 60 21%
determine what Agree 86  42% 24 30% 110  39%
happened. Strongly agree 46 23% 31 38% 77 27%
Total 204  100% 81  100% 285  100%
Campus officials would Strongly disagree 9 4% 3 4% 12 4%
take action against the Disagree 22 11% 3 4% 25 9%
offender(s). Neither agree nor disagree 54 27% 13 16% 67 24%
Agree 74 36% 26 32% 100 35%
Strongly agree 44 22% 36 44% 80 28%
Total 203  100% 81  100% 284  100%
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The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Wagner College

Women Men All
n % n % n %
Students would support  Strongly disagree 5 2% 2 2% 7 2%
the person making the Disagree 16 8% 2 2% 18 6%
report. Neither agree nor disagree 51 25% 13 16% 64 23%
Agree 88 44% 36 44% 124 44%
Strongly agree 42 21% 28 35% 70 25%
Total 202 100% 81 100% 283  100%

Q6. Have you received information or education from Wagner College about:

What sexual assaultisand Yes 140 69% 64 79% 204 72%
how to recognize it? No 44 22% 9 11% 53 19%

Unsure 20 10% 8 10% 28 10%

Total 204  100% 81 100% 285  100%
How to report an incident Yes 94 46% 50 62% 144 51%
of sexual assault? No 70 34% 16 20% 86 30%

Unsure 40 20% 15 19% 55 19%

Total 204  100% 81 100% 285  100%
Wagner College's Yes 91 45% 48 59% 139 49%
confidential resources for No 71 35% 21 26% 92 33%
sexual assault and how to  ypsyre 40 20% 12 15% 52 18%
locate them on campus?  Total 202 100% 81  100% 283 100%
The procedures for Yes 78 39% 42 52% 120 42%
investigating a sexual No 83 41% 27 33% 110 39%
assault? Unsure 41 20% 12 15% 53 19%

Total 202 100% 81 100% 283  100%
The actions you can take  Yes 133 67% 66 81% 199 71%
to help prevent sexual No 50 25% 8 10% 58 21%
assault, such as bystander ynsyre 17 9% 7 9% 24 9%
intervention, clear Total 200 100% 81  100% 281 100%

communication with a
potential partner, or some
other action?
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The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

2017 HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
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Wagner College

Wagner College

Women

n

%

Men
n %

All
n

%

Q7. Overall, how much do you remember about the information or education from Wagner College about sexual assault?
[Students who selected “Yes” to one or more of the questions in Q6 received Q7.]

Very little or none of it 16 10% 4 6% 20 9%
Some of it 60 38% 18 26% 78 34%
Most of it 55 35% 34 49% 89 39%
Almost all or all of it 28 18% 13 19% 41 18%
Total 159  100% 69  100% 228  100%

Q8. Overall, how helpful did you think the information or education from Wagner College about sexual assault was?
[Students who selected “Yes” to one or more of the questions in Q6 received Q8.]

Not at all helpful 6 4% 2 3% 8 4%
Slightly helpful 52 33% 12 17% 64  28%
Helpful 71 45% 38 55% 109 48%
Very helpful 30 19% 17  25% 47 21%
Total 159  100% 69  100% 228  100%
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